

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Classic Chocolate Chip Cookie
Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Ground Vanilla Beans, Milk), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar, Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Fructose, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts

Servings per container 1, **Serving size 1 Cookie (45g)**, Amount per serving:

Calories 180

Total Fat 8g (10% DV), **Saturated Fat** 5g (25% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 20mg (7% DV), **Sodium** 170mg (7% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 28g (10% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 2g (7% DV), **Total Sugars** 17g (Includes 16g Added Sugars, 32% DV), **Protein** 3g, **Vitamin D** 0mcg (0% DV), **Calcium** 10mg (0% DV), **Iron** 2mg (10% DV), **Potassium** 66mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Sugar Cookie
Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Eggs, Water, Leavening (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:
Calories 170	Total Fat 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 35mg (12% DV), Sodium 210mg (9% DV), Total Carbohydrate 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 13g (Includes 13g Added Sugars, 26% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 63mg (4% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 28mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Buttercream Frosted Orange Citrus Cookie
Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:
Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water**, **Orange Puree**, **Contains less than 2% of Natural Flavors**, **Orange Compound** (Orange Peel Zest, Cane Sugar, Orange Oil Essence), **Wheat Fiber**, **Fructose**, **Salt**, **Baking Soda**, **Leavening** (Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Yellow #6**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:
Calories 180	Total Fat 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 25mg (8% DV), Sodium 130mg (6% DV), Total Carbohydrate 28g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 20g (Includes 19g Added Sugars, 38% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 25mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 23mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

BLUEBERRY MUFFIN COOKIE
NET WT. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), DRIED BLUEBERRIES (BLUEBERRIES, SUGAR, SUNFLOWER OIL), EGGS, BLUEBERRY PRESERVES (BLUEBERRIES, SUGAR, PECTIN, CITRIC ACID), WATER, WHEAT FIBER, NATURAL FLAVOR, LEAVENING (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), SALT, BAKING SODA.

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, WHEAT

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	% DV
	Total Fat 5g	6%	Total Carb. 28g	10%
	Sat. Fat 3g	15%	Fiber 1g	4%
	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 16g	
	Cholest. 25mg	8%	Incl. 14g Added Sugars	28%
Serv. size 1 Cookie (45g)	Sodium 170mg	7%	Protein 2g	
Calories 170	Vit. D 0% • Calcium 4% • Iron 2% • Potas. 0%			
Per serving				

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

BUTTERCREAM FROSTED LEMON BURST COOKIE

NET WT 1.6 oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS: POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), SUGAR, EGGS, EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), LEMON POWDER (CORN SYRUP, LEMON JUICE WITH LEMON OIL), WATER, LEMON COMPOUND (LEMON PEEL ZEST, CANE SUGAR, LEMON OIL ESSENCE), NATURAL FLAVORS, WHEAT FIBER, SALT, BAKING SODA, LEAVENING (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 5).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, WHEAT

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	% DV
	Total Fat	6g 8%	Total Carb.	28g 10%
Serv. size 1 Cookie (45g)	Sat. Fat	4g 20%	Fiber	< 1 g 2%
	Trans Fat	0g	Total Sugars	19g
Calories 180 Per serving	Cholest.	25mg 8%	Incl. 18g Added Sugars	36%
	Sodium	140mg 6%	Protein	2g
Vit. D 0% • Calcium 2% • Iron 2% • Potas. 0%				

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Buttercream Frosted Cut-Out Cookie with Sugar Decoration
Net Wt. 1.5oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS:

Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Wheat Flour**, **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar**, **Eggs**, **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Water**, **Leavening** (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Wheat Fiber**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**. *May Contain Topper* (Powdered Sugar, Corn Starch, Egg Whites, May Contain Red #3, Yellow #5, Yellow #5 Lake, Yellow #6, Yellow #6 Lake, Blue #1, Blue #1 Lake, Blue #2, Blue #2 Lake, Red #40, Red #40 Lake).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (43g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 170	Total Fat 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 25mg (8% DV), Sodium 120mg (5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 27g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 18g (Includes 18g Added Sugars, 36% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 40mg (4% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 23mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

BUTTERCREAM FROSTED SPARKLY CUTOUT COOKIE

NET WT 1.52 oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS: POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), SUGAR, EGGS, EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), WATER, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), WHEAT FIBER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, COLOR/TOPPING (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, RICE FLOUR, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, COLOR ADDED, DEXTRIN, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, CELLULOSE GUM, CARRAGEENAN, GUM ARABIC, GLUCOSE SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL COLOR [YELLOW 6 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 3, YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, YELLOW 6], CARNAUBA WAX, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, WHEAT


PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		% DV	Amount/serving		% DV		
	Total Fat		6g	8%	Total Carb.		27g	10%
	Sat. Fat		4g	20%	Fiber		< 1 g	2%
	Trans Fat		0g		Total Sugars		18g	
	Cholest.		25mg	8%	Incl. 18g Added Sugars		36%	
Serv. size 1 Cookie (43g)	Sodium		110mg	5%	Protein		2g	
	Vit. D 0% • Calcium 4% • Iron 0% • Potas. 0%							
Calories Per serving	170							

1012.FP001661 - BANANA PUDDING
COOKIE 1.6OZ 100/CS

Product Information

Declared Weight	Target 1.6	Unit of Measurement oz	Other (45g)																																
State of Product	Component																																		
Product Group	Baked Item																																		
Product Description	Vanilla pudding cookie with a fresh banana flavored buttercream topped with a vanilla wafer																																		
Finished Product Image																																			
Ingredient Statement	POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), SUGAR, MILK WITH VITAMIN D3, EGGS, COOKIE TOPPER (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHEY [MILK], EGGS, SALT, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN), EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), VANILLA PUDDING MIX (SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, EMULSIFIER BLEND [MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NONFAT MILK], XANTHAN GUM, ARTIFICIAL COLOR [YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6]), WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, FRUCTOSE, WHEAT FIBER, SALT, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 5).																																		
Contains Statement	CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT																																		
Nutritional Information	<table><tr><th>Amount/serving</th><th>% DV</th><th>Amount/serving</th><th>% DV</th></tr><tr><td>Total Fat 6g</td><td>8%</td><td>Total Carb. 28g</td><td>10%</td></tr><tr><td>Sat. Fat 3.5g</td><td>18%</td><td>Fiber 0g</td><td>2%</td></tr><tr><td>Trans Fat 0g</td><td></td><td>Total Sugars 20g</td><td></td></tr><tr><td>Cholest. 25mg</td><td>8%</td><td>Incl. 19g Added Sugars</td><td>38%</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium 120mg</td><td>5%</td><td>Protein 2g</td><td></td></tr><tr><td>Calories 170</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>Per serving</td><td>Vit. D 0% • Calcium 2% • Iron 2% • Potas. 0%</td><td></td><td></td></tr></table> <p>BANANA BUTTERCREAM FROSTED VANILLA PUDDING COOKIE</p> <p>INGREDIENTS: POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORNSTARCH), WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), SUGAR, MILK WITH VITAMIN D3, EGGS, COOKIE TOPPER (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHEY [MILK], EGGS, SALT, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN), EVAPORATED MILK (MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, VITAMIN D3), VANILLA PUDDING MIX (SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, EMULSIFIER BLEND [MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NONFAT MILK], XANTHAN GUM, ARTIFICIAL COLOR [YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6]), WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, FRUCTOSE, WHEAT FIBER, SALT, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 5).</p> <p>NET WT 1.6 oz (45g)</p> <p>CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT FP001661</p>			Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	% DV	Total Fat 6g	8%	Total Carb. 28g	10%	Sat. Fat 3.5g	18%	Fiber 0g	2%	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 20g		Cholest. 25mg	8%	Incl. 19g Added Sugars	38%	Sodium 120mg	5%	Protein 2g		Calories 170				Per serving	Vit. D 0% • Calcium 2% • Iron 2% • Potas. 0%		
Amount/serving	% DV	Amount/serving	% DV																																
Total Fat 6g	8%	Total Carb. 28g	10%																																
Sat. Fat 3.5g	18%	Fiber 0g	2%																																
Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 20g																																	
Cholest. 25mg	8%	Incl. 19g Added Sugars	38%																																
Sodium 120mg	5%	Protein 2g																																	
Calories 170																																			
Per serving	Vit. D 0% • Calcium 2% • Iron 2% • Potas. 0%																																		